506252754 09/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6299500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA, INC.	09/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD.	
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16835036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022937060 Phone:

Email: rknight@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com, mahn@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A249375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Knight/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=A249375Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0337 506252754

Assignment

Whereas, NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA, INC., a Corporation, having a place of business at 3250 Lacey Road, Downers Grove, Illinois, 60515, USA, herein called Assignor, is the owner of record of an undivided entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/835,036 (hereinafter the "Assigned Application") by an assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. of 4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073 Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Application, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Assigned Application and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and Assignor requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the Assigned Application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by Assignee in connection with the Assigned Application when called upon to do so by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA, INC. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: 9/7/20
s/ Dolan

RECORDED: 09/15/2020

Name of Person Signing: Sean Dolan

Sr. Vice President, Finance

Title of Person Signing: NEC Display Solutions of America, Inc.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0338